

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Lemon Grove scheduled for Tuesday, January 3, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. is cancelled.

There are no items scheduled to be heard.

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council is Tuesday, January 17, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

Affidavit of Posting

State of California)County of San Diego) ss.City of Lemon Grove)

I, Deborah Harrington, Interim City Clerk, of the City of Lemon Grove, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that this notice was posted on the bulletin board in front of City Hall, 3232 Main Street, Lemon Grove, California and on the City Website on December 21, 2022 prior to 6 p.m.

Deborah Harrington Interim City Clerk